

MHKO010027232021



ORDER BELOW EXH. 01 IN SPECIAL CASE [MCOCA] CASE No. 172/2021

All the accused produced before the Court today. Some of the accused have engaged the advocates and some of them have yet not engaged their advocates. They are made known about the legal service that will be provided to them if they are eligible in prosecuting the trial of this case. All the accused are under trial prisoners. The accused No.11 has filed the bail application in this Court which is pending for decision. Some of the accused submit that they have filed applications for bail before the Hon'ble High Court and they are pending for hearing. Thus, they pray that framing of charge may be postponed till decision of their bail applications as it may have adverse in fact on their bail plea.

2. The accused are directed to engage their advocates who want to engage private advocates and those who cannot, may apply for Legal Aid. Thus, the matter is adjourned for framing charge to 23/3/2023.

Kolhapur.
Date : 09/03/2023

(S.R. Salunkhe)
Special Judge (MCOCA),
Kolhapur.